

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Liquor and Gaming Legislation Amendment Bill 2018

[Second Print]

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 **Gambling-related advertisements during sporting fixtures**
Page 6, Schedule 1.1 [17] (proposed section 33I), lines 38 and 39. Omit “in relation to a sporting fixture during the”. Insert instead “during any”.
- No. 2 **Gambling-related advertisements during sporting fixtures**
Page 6, Schedule 1.1 [17] (proposed section 33I), lines 44–47. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 3 **Gambling-related advertisements during sporting fixtures**
Page 7, Schedule 1.1 [17] (proposed section 33I), lines 8–11. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 4 **Review of casino exclusion orders**
Page 13, Schedule 1.3 [3]–[7], lines 13–31. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 5 **Restrictions relating to key officials and former key officials**
Page 14, Schedule 1.5 [2], line 9. Omit “without the approval of the appropriate authority”.
- No. 6 **Restrictions relating to key officials and former key officials**
Page 14, Schedule 1.5 [7], lines 23–34. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 7 **Definition of “former key official”**
Page 15, Schedule 1.5 [9], line 5. Omit “2 years”. Insert instead “4 years”.
- No. 8 **Definition of “former key official”**
Page 15, Schedule 1.5 [9], line 10. Omit “6 months”. Insert instead “4 years”.
- No. 9 **Non-monetary prizes**
Page 19, Schedule 1.6 [9] (proposed section 75A), lines 8–12. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
(a) liquor in any form, or
- No. 10 **Updating of licence applications**
Page 20, Schedule 1.6 [11], lines 9 and 10. Omit all words on those lines.

-
- No. 11 **Maximum penalty for offences created by regulation**
Page 20, Schedule 1.6 [14], lines 18 and 19. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 12 **Totalizator advertisements during sporting fixtures**
Page 34, Schedule 1.14 [6] (proposed section 80A), lines 28 and 29. Omit “in relation to a sporting fixture during the”. Insert instead “during any”.
- No. 13 **Totalizator advertisements during sporting fixtures**
Page 34, Schedule 1.14 [6] (proposed section 80A), lines 34–37. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 14 **Totalizator advertisements during sporting fixtures**
Pages 34 and 35, Schedule 1.14 [6] (proposed section 80A), line 44 on page 34 to line 3 on page 35. Omit all words on those lines.